

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8228

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital

Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

12 June 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Hysteroscopy and Endometrial Ablation procedures.

You asked:

- 1. How many patients are currently on a waiting list for a Hysteroscopy procedure in the Trust?
- 2. How many Hysteroscopy procedures were carried out in the Trust last year (for the previous full year e.g. March 2022-March 2023)?
- 3. How many Endometrial Ablation procedures were carried out in the Trust in the last full year e.g. March 2022-March 2023

Trust response:

- 1. 205
- 2. 93 + 3 in OP setting
- 3. 437 + 4 in OP setting.